

## St. Margaret's - Clenchwarton

Secretary/Parish Safeguarding Officer - Mrs Jan Taylor Hadleigh Lodge, Black Horse Road, Clenchwarton, Kings Lynn, Norfolk PE34 4DN

Telephone: 07725 940453

Email: mailto: safeguarding@clenchwarton-church.org.uk

## PHOTOGRAPHIC COMPETITION RULES AND ENTRY FORM 2024/25

## **RULES**

- THREE AGE CATEGORIES: age 11 and below, 12 -17, 18 and above
- All photos must be taken in the time frame DECEMBER 1<sup>st</sup> 2024 –
   APRIL 30<sup>th t</sup> 2025
- All photos must be taken within the boundaries of Clenchwarton and Kings Lynn – any (polite!) subject matter. Please ask permission if taking photos of people.
- Photos to be submitted should be 10" x 8" (20.3 x 25.4cm), with name, category (and age if 17 and under), contact details and photo title written on the back. ALL PHOTOS MUST BE PRINTED.
- Maximum of three photos per person. £1.50 per photo, (50p for 11 and under.)
- Photos must be accompanied by a completed entry form and the correct entry money.
- Photos to be submitted to either: Jan Taylor, Hadleigh Lodge, Black Horse Road, OR Debra McGowan, 16 Black Horse Road, by 30<sup>th</sup> April 2025
- The photos will be judged by a member of the Downham Market U3A photographic group. All photos from each category will be displayed and numbered for members of the public to vote for their favourite.
- There will be one winner for each category. The prizes to be announced.
- THE DISPLAY WILL TAKE PLACE IN ST MARGARETS CHURCH ON 17<sup>TH</sup> MAY 2025
- ALL PHOTOS TO BE COLLECTED AT THE END OF THE DISPLAY, EXCEPT WINNING PHOTOS AS THEY MAY BE USED FOR THE VILLAGE MAGAZINE

## ENTRY FORM ST MARGARETS CHURCH PHOTOGRAPHIC COMPETITON 2024/25

NAME: ADDRESS:			
PHONE NUMBER:			
EMAIL ADDRESS:			
CATEGORY: 11 AND UNDER			
12 – 17			
18 AND OVER			
Please ensure your details each photo are on the rev	-	•	and a title for
Number of photos submitt and under – 50p per photo	•	m), £1.50 per p	hoto, except 11
Money (Cash Only) enclose	ed:		

CLOSING DATE FOR ENTRIES 30<sup>TH</sup> APRIL 2025.

Photos, entry form and entrance fee to be submitted to either: Jan Taylor, Hadleigh Lodge, Black Horse Road, Clenchwarton, OR Debra McGowan, 16 Black Horse Road Clenchwarton.